City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, July 3, 2017 Regular Meeting

Item Public Inp1

Council to consider a Community Festival Permit for the NEXT Young Professionals at the Downtown Plaza, including street closures, vendors, and noise permit for a Best of the West Beer and Wine Festival on August 19, 2017 from 12:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.

Staff Contact: Cindy Dickinson, City Clerk

APPLICATION COMMUNITY FESTIVAL, BUSINESS PROMOTIONAL EVENT, CARNIVAL PERMIT

To be filed with the city Clerk at least 14 days, but no more than one year before proposed event.

1.	NEXT Young Professionals name of sponsoring organization)						
_	name of sponsoring organization)						
	istreet), (city) (state) (telephone number)						
-	street) (city) (state) (telephone number)						
	Jona Hunzeker (308) 641-1425 Chairperson responsible for event) (day telephone number)						
-	chairperson responsible for event) (day telephone number)						
2.	name of co-sponsoring organization)						
_	name of co-sponsoring organization)						
-	street) (city) (state) (telephone number)						
-	contact person) (day telephone number)						
3.	Event Information						
	Best of the Nest Beer of Wine Festival (name of event) 12 pm - 9 pm August 19th, 2017 #pm - 2017 (date(s) of event) (time(s) of event)						
	name of event) $12pm - 9pm$						
	August 19", 2017 4pm-						
	date(s) of event) (time(s) of event)						
	Broadway Mini-Park (18th + Broadway) Downtown Scottsbluff. (location of event)						
	ocation of event)						
4.	Activity Information Describe general activities including whether there will be any vendors, music, loudspeakers. Serving or selling of alcoholic beverages*, etc.)						
	Eastwal will consist of one nunce pours of beer or nine from numerous beer and win						
	festival will consist of one owner pours of beer or wine from numerous beer and wine distributors, one live bend will provide music and landspeakers will be present for announcements. There will also be one took vendor.						
	*If alcoholic beverages will be sold or served, a special permit will be required. The applicant should						
	contact the City Clerk for more information.						
5.	Street Closure						
	None						
	Please note any streets to be closed and the times required for closure						
6.	Flags/Banners/Signs						
	N/A						
7.	Carnivals - If event includes a carnival, the next sheet should be completed.						

8.	. Have you provided for a public liability insurance policy naming the City as addition insured? Yes Νο						
	Community Festival/Business Promotion	Street Carnival					
	\$200,000 for one person \$500,000 for any one accident \$ 50,000 for injuries to property	\$ 800,000 for one person \$2,000,000 for any one accident \$ 200,000 for injuries to property					
9.	Have you provided either a \$2,500.00 cash de returned after it is determined that no repairs of	eposit or surety bond for clean up. (This will be or clean up is required by City).					
	Yes No						
I (We) agree to abide by all regulations as stated in the Scottsbluff Municipal code regulating this permit. Dated:							
	gned:	at C. H					
(na	MEXT Young Professionals ame of sponsoring organization)	(signature of authorized representative of sponsoring organization)					
(na	ame of co-sponsoring organization)	(signature of authorized representative of co-sponsoring organization)					

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER A: United States Liability Insurance Company

DWICK

NAIC #

25895

ACORD

J.G. Elliott Insurance Center 1111 East 20th Street Scottsbluff, NE 69361

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/16/2017

FAX (A/C, No): (308) 632-7359

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Dedra Wick

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 9704

E-MAIL ADDRESS: dwick@jgelliott.com

INSURED NEXT Young Professionals 1517 Broadway Suite 104 Scottsbluff, NE 69361	INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F:					
		NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICI INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY FOR CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	REQUIREM	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIOI THE INSURANCE AFFORI	N OF ANY CONTRA DED BY THE POLIC BEEN REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO BED. HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALI	J WHICH THIS
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	x	CL11815356	08/22/2017	08/22/2017	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ MED EXP (Any one person) \$ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,000 100,000 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY PROT LOC OTHER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ LIQUOR LIABILIT \$ COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	2,000,000 1,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY					(Ea accident) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$					EACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$ \$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR PARTNER EXECUTIVE OFFICER MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	N/A				PER OTH- E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC Event: Wine & Beer Tasting on 8/22/2017	CLES (ACORI	0 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be attached if mo	re space is requi	red)	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION			
City of Scottsbluff 2525 Circle Drive			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
Scottsbluff, NE 69361			AUTHORIZED REPRESE			
ACORD 25 (2016/03)			© 19	88-2015 AC	ORD CORPORATION. All ri	ghts reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



UNIVERSAL SURETY COMPANY

601 SOUTH 12TH ST., SUITE 100

P.O. BOX 80468

LINCOLN NE 68501-0468

Continuation Certificate

The UNIVE	RSAL SUR	ETY COMPANY	(hereinafter called the Surety) here	by continues in				
force its Bone	d Number	113111	in the sum of:					
Two Thousand Five Hundred & 00/100 (\$2,500.00) Dollars,								
on behalf of	NEXT You	ung Professionals						
in favor of	City of Sco	ottsbluff, Nebraska						
from 7/1	/2017	to 7/1/2018						
Subject to all the covenants and conditions of said Bond. This Bond and the obligations of Surety hereunder shall not be continued if the Principal does not file this Certificate with any agency with which it is required to be filed within thirty (30) days of the effective date hereof.								
Unless expre	ssly contin	ued, this bond sha	ll expire on the earlier of (1) the date	referenced above				
Unless expressly continued, this bond shall expire on the earlier of (1) the date referenced above (2) cancellation by the Surety or (3) it is otherwise terminated.								
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized Attorney-in-Fact and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed Friday, April 14, 2017								
Principal	NEXT Yo	oung Professionals						
	Ву	1 por L	C- 11					
Surety	UNIVER	SAL SURETY CO	MPANY	STATE OF THE PARTY				
,	Ву _	Jara	Martin	CORPORATE				
	Tara Mar	tin, Attorney-in-Fact		AND WEST SEED OF THE SEED OF T				

APR 1 7 2017

UNIVERSAL SURETY COMPANY

Lincoln, Nebraska

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the UNIVERSAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Nebraska having its principal office in the City of Lincoln, Nebraska, pursuant to the following Bylaw, which was adopted by the Board of Directors of the said Company on July 23, 1981, to wit:

"Article V-Section 6. RESIDENT OFFICERS AND ATTORNEYS-IN-FACT. The President or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have the authority to appoint Resident Vice Presidents and Attorneys-In-Fact, with the power and authority to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver on its behalf, as Surety: Any and all undertakings of suretyship and to affix thereto the corporate seal of the corporation. The President or any Vice President, acting with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall also have the authority to remove and revoke the authority of any such appointee at any time."

Carol J. Clark or Curtis L. Hartter or Jessica M. Marsh or Tara Martin, all of Lincoln, Nebraska or Cheryl A. Brown, Roca, Nebraska

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as Surety:

Any and all undertakings of suretyship

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its offices in Lincoln, Nebraska, in their own

The following Resolution was adopted at the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the UNIVERSAL SURETY COMPANY, held on July 23, 1981:

"RESOLVED, That the signatures of officers of the Company and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney executed in accordance with Article V-Section 6 of the Company Bylaws: and that any such Power of Attorney bearing such facsimile signatures, including the facsimile signature of a certifying Assistant Secretary and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached."

All authority hereby conferred shall remain in full force and effect until terminated by the Company.

Ву

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UNIVERSAL SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 15th day of September 20_14.

Secretary/Treasurer

'arol f. Clark

Procident

On this 15th day of September , 20_14 , before me personally came Curtis L. Hartter, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he resides in the County of Lancaster, State of Nebraska; that (s)he is the President of the UNIVERSAL SURETY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; that (s)he signed (his) (her) name by like order; and that Bylaw, Article V-Section 6, adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument, is now in force.

My Commission Expires February 16, 2018.

State of Nebraska

County

Notary Public

I, Cheryl A. Brown, Assistant Secretary of UNIVERSAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by said UNIVERSAL SURETY COMPANY, which is still in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed at the City of Lincoln, Nebraska this 14th day of April 20 17

Assistant Secretary

Chery a. Boron

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska TARA N. MARTIN My Comm. Exp. February 16, 2018